Recruiting Form B, 1915.
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FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF
é’r;é‘.v/’ 4):/:-!0 Corps

. Wrat is your full Address?

. Are you a British Subject?

. What is your age? ..

. What is your Trade or Calling?

s Areyol Married? . qn coiiais caes vms asse saminds

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma ) Fro @
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? | 72 wanests Suve e ause O Qt‘

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 3
cinated? . } A

. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser- .
vice?} = } 9- ‘/yf}\c

. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?....

. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions ag@m &
to be signed by you if you are accepted? ...%.... I &

.do solemnly declare that the above answers
willing to fulfil the engagements made.

OATH TQ BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

-

Hesdect L itls dosmake oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my presence.

I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has beeq_gw;u;%‘
=

as replied }.p,.anv.hn.said recruit ls:?de and signed the dez)aratlon and taken the oath before me gt. ...

Tt o

..P2F SERPEE 2 ) (2
on this 7 ay of % o £ . oo
Signature of Attesting Officer .. 2-»—% ———

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thei
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

} Approving Officer.

+ The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
t Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

* If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of
Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
viz:—(Name) re-enlisted in the (Regiment) vvesss.e.0n the (Date)




-
Name ... Slondoni .. di) olis

Apparent age... /& years...~2f. _.....months.
Girth when fully expanded........ ~.i'.;.w,._im:hes

Chest Measurement
4 Range of expansion

Distinctive marks

Particulars as to Marriage

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (6) Place and date of marriage.
(c) Presentaddress. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

@y ©) (e)

@

|

Particulars as to Children

__ Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

!
Siboe o ; {
Corps in [ Rgt. or | Promotion, Reductions, Army Rank

|

|

| lowed to reckon |serve not allow- | Signature of Officers certi-
which servedl Depot Casualties, &c. {

n{:: grxx;uu "{f“ kon to- fying correctness of
entries

‘ Service not al- Service in Re-

Service towards limited engagement reckons from

Joined at

Total Service forfeited as above.

Total Service towards Engagement lo_ [date of

ko iy "« Pension 2 - 50 |




Corps

Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment,

What is your name?
. Wrat is your full Address?

. Are you a British Subject?

WV NAt 18 YOUX SEET ..ot sosoiiinrviiebanaliei
. What is your Trade or Calling? ...... 4

. Are you Married? .

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

cinated?
. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-

il

. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-}
5 . & . XX s
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?

. Are you. willing to be vaccinated or re~va.c-}

Corps

5 Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service ?ead
to be signed by you if you are accepted? ..... yERLy e

I do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George tbe Fltth His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, ﬁrown and Dignity against

all enemies, according to the conditions of my service. .
.

" CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any fnlse answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. X

The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each gquestion, and that his answer to each question has been duly en;an/(.l’/ ]
as replied tq.__g%__me said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me -
on this..&.7, .. .day %"'“‘;!......191
Signature of Attesting Officer

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thef.......ccnvneene
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

Date. ...

; } Approving Officer.

Place......

1 The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
1 Here insert the *‘Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted

.

*.If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, hhceruﬂuud
e and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
)i esianiiieansiniiesssens re-enlisted in the (Regiment). ‘onm (DMI)




Chest Measurement {

Distinctive marks

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT
Name and Address of next of kiu,...kd.;u;,,};“.? ..... A ‘&‘ ol ol VS L ARSI
| Relationship.... ;s oy,

Particulars as to Marriage

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom widow. (&) Phq; and date of marriage.
(c) Present address. (d) !mthla of Oﬁczr venfymg entry.

(a) ) (e) (@)

' \ Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

|

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

Service notat. Service in Re- WoT el :
Corps in |Rgt.or| Promotion, Reductions, for fi o u,:" i ignature icers certi
which served| Depot CAsusixies, &e. Army Rank rate ofn:e'nd . fying c:;:c:m of

Years | Days

Service towy engagement reckons from

Joined at - on

, @oy,gma,cja/fé
e 7 %
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NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

SYNOPTIGALS LONDON. PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

68, Victoria Street,
LONDON, S.W.,

_Oct. 9th, 1919,

Telephones :
VICTORIA 4023 & 4.
——

IITETHESR RIS S0 -Di-REer e

Minister of Militia, 3o X
Ste J_Ohn'ﬂ,
Newfoundland.

Sir,

‘With reference to the special request you made
me to do everything possible to find the body of 2;85
Cpl. Herbert Wills, I havé done so but without success.

s
I searched the area and found,the bodies had

already been exhumed and no identifications were made.
When I go back to France again I am going to have another
search. There is little hope that the body will aver be
found.

-

I am, Sir,%

Your obedient Seryvant, i
e - W,ajor
(NANGLE)

DeG.R. & E.
Newfoundland Contingent.




Ootober 2uth 1919,

Foiiowilla ‘lq..
8 Exploits Lane,
Grand Fallse

Bear Siv:

I beg to mdvise you that we are in
ZTeoeipt 0. a letter from Reveusjor iangle,wfth
Tegard to his search for the hody of your l'a‘h
808 042185 Cple.d.Willmsy #or your informetion

I amdorwarding hezevith copy of said letter,
and although Father ll‘lglo gives but little hope
of recovering ths body, I trmst that his next
endeavours -111 be Buscessiul, and that we will

have the pleasure of forwarding you good news.
Yours faithfully,

e .
e

for Clidef Staff Offiver.




‘CR aWs

JULY 25th 1919,

F. We
8 s
Falls.
Dear Sir:

I beg to forward you herewith capy of letter
mox!-l from Rev, Captain Nangle uvk reference to
the burial rlase of your som, the late #2185 Cpl. Herbert
wills.

Yours faithfully,

Ninister of Militia.




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

JULY 24th 1919.

Hon. A.E. Hickman,
Minister of Militia.

Dear Sir:

In answer to your letter re
2185 Cpl. Wills of Grand Falls, I may say this soldier
wes buried by the side of @zone communication trench
between Les Boeufs and Flares Line.

Any further information I receive

shall be forwarded you at onece.

Yours faithfully,

f.wl?‘—




of your letter
location of the
Cpl. Herbert

, I have asked
Rev. Capt. Nangle to make full es with regavd to
the grav of your boy, and he has promised to do
sll in Bis mthiaunnton.

. _If we receive any :cpcrt or information relating
%0 this matter I chall be émly too pleased to forward same
to you immedistely.

Trusting thet good news will be reccived in the
nesr fature, s

I remain,
Yours tuthhuy,

Hinister of mxt‘n.










Rev. Capte. Nanmgle, C.F.,
¢ 1 %P

Dear Father Namgle,

I am in receipt of a letter from
F.W.¥ills, Seq., of Grand Palls, heving refevense to
the burying plase of hia som, the late #2185 Cpl. Herbert
wills.

The grave cf this soldier has never

he
been located, but/is supposed to be buried im the ares of
Les Boeufs, Horth of Combles.

I wonld be very glad if you would make
& specilfl Nemo of this request. Any informatiom forwarded
would be greatly appreciated by lir. snd Nrs. Wills.

Yours faithfally,

Hinister of Militia,




CR 2115

Sxtvast fvom Nomisel BOll of REIA, Reghe DAY 1A NEmm
fvem Bnd Bie DipOt, 3 155 Die Bol.re Bubeked Seuthenpten,

Balledbe

2185 Cpl. H. Wills,




CR. zr 76’

Extract of Daily Orders Part I* Depot St. John's,

PROMOTIONS from June 9th/16.

To Be Corporal.

#2185 L/Cpl. H. Wills.




Folle Wills, Eeqs,
8 iExploit's iene
Grepd fells

Dear Sir:=-

@ heve received & letter from the sy &
x.eok_ord Ufiice, Londop to-day, forwarding s co ‘ of your
letter to them, de%ed 7th Juvliy, concerning the locction
end shotograph of the gr:ve of your son, iloe 2185, Upl,.

" ke willsg and we sre cirected by the Chief reymsster

to in orm you thst although the fullest enquiries have
boen me e from the ULirector of Graves Reglstratlon and
ifigots, snd in soite o a thorough and methodicsl sasrch’
of the ares of Los WOPUEMfiorth of Combles in which Wi

7ills is belioved %o be killed, mo tr®ve of the grave conld
be found.

Yours feithfully
Lieut. Cole,

Chief Staff Of£fivor,




Cables and Telegrams :
#“SYNOPTICAL,” London.

e I

woromw  NEWFOUNDLAND Gt

and the foowing No. quctad ; nlhORANDU.l,'-
xo.1se0s/am7/pe000. (C R, 2777

‘ T

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

o
The Hon, Minister of Militias,

68, VICTORIA STREET, st, John's,

i
|
; LONDON, S.W. l 7 Newfoundland,
28th August, 1918 .

|

SUBJECT : ' REPLY

2185, CPL. H. WILLS. 1 Date 19
i (Deceased), : AR A »

13

| Reference Nos. Please return w and retain DUPLICATE.

with mroréﬁgé ;.o_ the followi
letter dated 5f7/18 (7108) from Hoted,and Mr, Wills
FoW. 74l1ls, Grand Falls:

otified of contents

"I have been walting since
8 Dec/18 for some information
concerning the location and
photograpk of the grave of my
son No, 2185 Corporal Herbert

' Wille of the 1lst Newfoundland
. Regt, who was killed in action
‘on 8 Dec,/18. Minister of Militis

Capt. Rev, A. Clayton hasy I
believe, written about the matter
but hae been unable to get any-
thidg definite, although we have
many times seen, in the news-
papers, of numbers of graves and
localities being gziven to people.
There was also a notice recently
that photographs of graves were
only supplied tc relatives of the
deceased soldier,

Trusting that you will at your
earliest convenience give me all
the information =mam you . con-
cerhing my boy's burial ge."

I beg to quote the following:

1, Memo 12845/31, 8/8/18 from
P & RiQs to DsG.R. Q(E.

Will you pleass inform me if
the grave site of the above-
named N.C.0. has yet been located,
and i# so,» if it 1a possible %o
seBure a photograph of the grave
The enquirsr's address is:
PoW, Wills,  ({Pather)
8, Expleits Lane,
Grand Falls, Newfoundlamd."

2. Reply thl!’OQ.QG(BZIS ‘70“!.

In reply to your memo of 8th

(6 32 35) W2840—HP705 1000 12/17 HWV(P1734) K17/568




: 8 to have
to umdmml Yo

For your mrbmuon and
transmission to Nr, F,W. Wills,
please,

Cugli 07

Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,







February 15, 1917.

Dear Sir,

In reply to your letter of the 30th
Decanber, the delay in replying to which I
very much regret, I beg to say that up to the
present the only information which has came
to hand regarding the death of your son, Ho. 2185
Corporal Herb. Wills, is that he was killed in
action on December 8th. You will readily undsrstand
that, under present cireumstances, it is most
difficult to obtain detailed information &s to the
circunstances surrounding the death of men of the
Regiment but I have no doubt that in course of
time fuller particulars will be available.
Immediately upon receipt of any such, I shall be
glad to communicate the same to you.

Yours faithfglly.

»

Colonial Secretary.

Er. Frederick V. Wile.ls. yois
oits Lane
. Grand Fails.




K
Jenuary 9, 1917,

Dear Madem,

It was with the greatest regret that the
Goverrment received a cable from the Resord Office,
London, teporting that your son, Buivate Herbert Wills,
was killed in astion on December 8th.

Permit me to express to you on behal f of the
Govermment, as woll as for myself, sincerest sympethy
in your time of sorrow. But though we feel the parting
and though the Heart is heavy with its loss, yet it is a
glorious thing to think that your gallant boy early
responded to the ecall of duty and made his stand for the
establishment of Righteousness, Truth and Liberty upon
the earth, We are all proud of our brave and noble boys
but no less do we esteam the unselfish fathers and mothers
who so willingly gave their boys when the call of duty
came. Though your boy has laid down thé earthly weapons
he wears the soldier's Crown of Victory and his name
is inscribed upon the glorious Roll of Homour and will

be held in fragrant memory by all his fell'ow countrymen.

¥hen the end of this war cames and Psace once more reigns
upon earth, it will be your proud thought that your dear
boy did, to the utmost of his ability, to bring about
such result, {

I trust that you may have the camfort and
love of the Great Father of us all at this time.

Believe me to be,
Yours sympathetically,

Colonial Secretary.

lirs, ¥
Y ey g&s.hnl.




ixtract of Cazunelties received from Pay & Zecord

ne

0frice, London, dated December 20,1916,

Action December 8th, 1916,
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Cable Connection with all the World
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to |
mln m&mm re-dlduﬁmhn of N.P. S nm'
case tl never its reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the
remains under the control of the N. P. T., theymﬂrefmdzemoml 5 the Sender for such M
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
Ring from the ission or delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
ission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. &
The control of the N. P. T, over the M shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the pu of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message toiits i , it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authorif
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in ion with the Tel phic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foreguing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender. : Address.

Line i
N Red. By. Sent—— by |

December 29, 1916.
lrs. Mary Wills,
Grand Falls,

Regret to inform you Record Office First Newfoundland
Regiment, London, today reports that your son, No. 2185,
Corporal Herbert Wills, was killed in action on December
eighth. -

J.R. BENNETT
Colcnial Secretary.

NOTE FOR OP%'DOR: " Ky, & kil
8 message is not: s sent until Receiving 0ffice
notifies that moss:;% to Rev. Mr, Loder, Grand Falls, P!:ééa boen
delivered and acted upon.
FOR TYPEWRITER




Cable Connection with all the ' m
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Followlng Conditions:

lhn-gemntmydechnetoforwnd the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.
In case the Message shall never reach its destination on by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
under the control of the N. PT theywﬂlmfundlhanmwn! by'.hsSenda-fornchlu-ge.
TheNPT.lh:llnotbelmbletom:kempeaunm beyond the refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resukting from the non- g ordehyormrmthemnnhnonor delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivesy, delay, of error shall Invo occu.rred
The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Memaggloludmnmon,ltmybemtmnedbylheN P.T. (andtheN.P. T. shallh-vefullpowersotoenmtb.
M ) for further y or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to orworkad by any administration or aul _?
notcontrvlledbyt.heNPTexclusuvely.d!houghvorkedupartoform 0" with the Telegrap system or service of the N. P.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregving Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender Address.

Rcd. By— | Sent— by

Becunber 29, 1916,

Bev. « B. Loder,
Grend Falls.

Regret, to inform you Record 0ffiece First Newfoundland
flegiment, London, today reports No. 2185, Corporal
Herbert Wills, son of Mrs, lMary Wills, was killod in
action on Decamber eighth. Please inform relatives.

J.R, BENNETT
Colonial Secretary.




CR.2/% "",

Bxtract from Oasualties received from
Pay and Record Office, London dated Dea.
28th,, 1916,

XILLED IN ACTION,

2185 Cpl., H. Wills.




CR.

Extract of Casualty List received from P.&.R.0.
Ddcerbexr 28th. 1916,

2186, Opl. H. Wills, /

KILLED IN ACTION 8.13.16.




eR 2783

Extract of Depot Dally orders pert 11, daged

June 9th,1916.

#2185 L/Cp1, H. Wills. | /

7o bYe Acting Corporel.




BExtract of Depot Daily Orders part 11, dated
Mzy 9th,1916.
The foll Wing promotion ie approved by the

Commending Officer, and is effective from

thies dates~

#2185 Pte. H. Wills. \/

fo be ILemxe Corporal.




TR LU

éitln.t fren Cendosl AL oburued % Jela's fer (vercess,
PAY e.a CB4EYR0RT iy ll*.u".

2185 Gpl. Wills He.




CR. 21¢5
ol Vo :
Herbert Wills wos atiested for Gemeral Service with

the NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT oa Pebruary 29th 1916
Regimental No. 2185 was alloted to Pte H.wWills

AUTHORITY :

.

Recard Ledgewx,

Dept. of Militiza,
March 25%h 1919







[

e p——

Birthplace : —Parish

Table L—GENERAL TABLE.

. County

on

il o %

‘Examined

Trade or Occupation
Height
Weig'hz
Chest %Gin.h when fully expanded. ..

ment Range of expansion. .

Physical Development. ..

1
2/ mdm-jm,‘

days

2%

7 inches |

I2DE nk
'37 inches
‘f' inches

6’ feet

Left

Arm

Vaccination Mnrka{
Number....

‘When Vacein!

Vision

(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-
arities or previous disease

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to
Cause Rejection

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank)

Enlisted

Joined on Enlistment ...

st (2l

Medical Officer.

-

Capd
TR 4
on 2_‘ {y of M‘,

Corps. Regtl. No.

| Apsa. fog

Became non-effective by

(Signature)

. eSS

191¢} on

(Rank)




TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

: : Date of _ Date of
Station or Troopship |- Arrival or Departure or Station or Troopship-

ion | Di bark




ALLOTMENTS

hereby agree, until further notification by me, m(iv similar official form to make an Allotment of

..Dollarsand ... &0 . ... .. Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ':,'—: Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and progiuct'ion of‘ the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ':;d Persons

g -~

concerned, viz. :
Allotment begins...

Identity |Whether Wife, Child,| Ik ot
Sertifica ther Relative or ADDRESS i
o - : . (e e

|

| i
1 = 5 N {l—
| i

I

il

-

|

Total Allotment, §

|
[

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments_on application.

Officer Commanding

—%\Compuy
e ¥
: i

"A 196 L

-




@

REPORT of Death of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible -
delay after receipt of notification of death on Army Form B. 218 or Army Form A. 36 or from
other official documentary sources. -

| B.Company.

Squadron,
Troop, Battery
or Company

REGIMENT) 44 NEWFOUNDLAND .REGT.
or
CORPS } :

85.
Balst o Rank_ 9ORPORAL.

N Wills. H.

Date. 8/12/16.
FRANGCE.

Died{ Place

Cause of Death* KILLED.IN.ACTION.
B213. 16/12/16.

Nature and Date of Report:

By whom made_ 0#d. UNIT.

* Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness due to field operations or to fatigue, privation or
exposure while on military duty, or from injury while on military duty.

Tlace NOT¢ TO.HAND.

DO.

Burial { Date

By whom reported i

(@) in Pay Book (Army Book 64) Not to hang

do.

State whether he leaves | (3) in Small Book (if at Base)

do.

-

(c) as a separate document,
»
All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office,

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Offics as soon as possible.

A dupi'iéat.e of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require,

together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.

Signature of Officer in charge Z g {
lgi'nSection Adjuunt-Genem%s E _71_/3: ﬂ
Office at the Base Oapt. for.Lt.0ol.

Officer i/c.IMfantry.Records..
Wy, 5rd.Echelon.B,E.F.

Station and Date
Wi 13929/4141 400,000 13/16 JFW Forms
Yok sk




Reglment or

No. 27/ 5’?‘
Died @

_Deserted at

onthe :
.onthe = of

w L8

T Qertify to the correctness of nbove m s particular.

{ Commandiag Squadron Troop,

Battery or C'omﬁany

STATEMENT

OF ACCUUNT

Dr.

a.ld.

Balance Dr. last month

Cash issues

Consolidated stoppage

s

(Date of each issue to be stated)

Balance due by the Paymaster k ‘/ / 9

£ s d
B
i

£

8.

‘Balanuce Cr. last month .,..°
Pay  daysat from

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

A | daysat © from_____ to

Messing ellowance

from. to

Amount, of Savings Bank balance, including
interest (if no balance, to be so stated)

Dof;;éd_- 2y érGrjlaﬁty P R SR,

iy

lv’7

b__

ety

/7 /Y% A

debtor balance of £

Dated at
this  day of

& Z (@) l:[ere state whether the soldier died intestate, or whether he left a Will.
L : hereto, if not already sent to Waur Office with
() Words-in Italics to be struck out when there is no

‘W5486—738 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1201)

Forme/01625/27

___is correctly chargeable against the Pullic®. .

191

1 hereby Tertify that the above account is correct in every particulay, and that the

In the latter case’the Wlll should be nnnuod .
iFomB.!OBOorAmyFmO.l&l&







3 b ‘
19845/31/R.&.C.
Chief Pmr., & O. 1/c Rds,, .
Newfoundland Contingent, D. Go Re & E.,
58, Victoria Street, War Offige, :
S.W. 1, Winchester House,
St. James' Square,
8th August, B ST K

2185 %? He WILLS, deceased
Royal Newfoundland Regt.

Will you please inform me if the grave
site of the above-named N.C.0O. has yet been
located, and if so, if it is possible to
secure a photograph of the grave? :

Ths enquirer's address iss
F.We Wills, (Father)

8, .Exploits Lane, :
rand Falls, Newfoundland,

Chief Paymaster g 0.1/c Re




4

Reference: -gy iﬁ -

The Chief Paymaster

and Officer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,
s.'.l.

2185, Corporal H., Wills,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

In reply to your Memo, of 8th August 1918,
it is regretted that in spite of a thorough and methodica |
re-search of the area of Les Boeufs, North of Combles, in
which the sbove N.C.0., is believed to be Mabled, made 1§
by Working Parties specially de.‘hailéd for the.purpose
no trace of the grave has been found,

I am very sorry to have to send you this

PLYe

Yot

War Office, » Captain,
Winchester House, 3 staff Captain,
St. James's Square, - for Brig.-General,
_ flondon, S.Wel. Director G.R. & E,.

-




to be to the
JWMM"“'IIMMI.

: e
and the following No. quoted : llﬁiﬁ“l!ll[lkllli!}ll-
TGl e No. 13694[477[2_& 0. C R /Z o 5

From To
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, l The Hon. Minister of Militia,

58, VICTORIA STREET, i ‘ St., John's,

LONDON, S.W. RN L Newfoundland,
28th Auguet, 191 8 ot ¥

SUBJECT : REPLY

2185, OPL. H. WILLS. = Se 20th 191
; (Deceased). — s .

Reference N : Pleue return and retain mm]’_
| QBHH!!L

With reference to the follewink
letter dated 5f7/18 (7105) from Noted,and Mr, Wills:
F.W. Wills, Grand Falls:

notified of contents
"I have been waiting since
8 Dec/18 for soms information

concerning the location and - 8184 4
photograpk of the grave of my 5232;’1;;::;2;€i3___-
son No, 2185 Corporal Herbert (:;§292%> i ,
Wills of the lst Newfoundland = e Rl e 4
Regt. who was killed in action
on 8 Dec./18. Minister of Militia

Capt. Rev. A. Clayton hasy I
believe, written about the matter
but has been unable to get any-
thing definite, although we have
many times seen, in the news-
papers, of numbers of graves and
localities being given to peoplse.
There was also a notice recently
that photographs of graves were
only supplied to relatives of the
deceased soldier.

Trusting that you will at your
earliest conwenisnce give me all
the 1nformatlon EER you have con-
cerhing my boy's burial place."

I beg to quote the following:

1. Memo 12845/31, 8/8/18 from
P & RMO. t0 D.G.R. & E.

"—Will you please inform me if
the grave site of the above-
named N.C.0. has yet been locate
and i# so, if it 1is possible ko
seBure a photograph of the grave

The enquir#ér's address is:

F.W. Wills, (Father)

8, Exploits Lane,
Grand Falls, Newfoundla:

Reply thereto,28/8/18 (7658).

In reély to your memo of 8th

85) W2849—HP795 1000 12/17 HWV(PI784) KI17/668




made by Working Fari
detailed fop mk the
trace of the grave has
found. S u

I am very .sorry to have
to send you this reply.

For &our ‘information and
transmission to Mr. F.W. Wills,
please.

Chief Paymaster & O. i/c*Records.




v

The Hon, Minister of Nilitis,\
'B‘Q :om'.’

Newfoundland,
g8th August,

Sepg. 30th 1918

2185, OPL. H. WILLS.
(Deceased),

Noted, and Mr., Wills
With reference to the following notofied of contents.
letter dated 577/18 (7105) from
FeW. W{lls, Grand Falle:

"I have been waiting since J. R. Bennett,
8 Dec/18 for some information Minister of Militia.
oconcerming the location and
photograpl of the grave of my
son No, 2188 Corperal Herbert
Wills of the 1lst Newfoundland
Regt, who was killed in action
on 8 Dec,/16,
Capt, Rev, A. Clayton hasy I
believe, written about the matter
buthhas been unable to get any-
thing definite, although we have
many times seen, in the news-
vapers, of numbers of graves and
localities being given to people.
There was also a notiocs recently
that photographs of graves were
only supplied to relatives of the
deceased soldier,
Trusting that you will at your
earliest convanience give me all
the information mou have oon-
cerhing my boy's al o

I beg to qucte the following:

1. Memo 12848/51, 8/8/18 from
P & RéOs to DeGeRe Q Be

Will you please inform me if
the grave site of the above-
named N.0.0., has yet been located,
and i# 8o, 1f it ia possidble %o
ssfure a vhotograph of the grave?
The enquirdr's address is:
FoW, Wills, (Pather)
8, Exploits Lane,
Grand Falls, Newfoundland."

1 areto, 268/8 78 5
In reply to your memo of 8th




For your information and
transmission to Nr. Fa.¥. wills,
please,

Chief Paymaster éti.ﬁ,od.q i/o Reoords.

D w0




The Hon, Minister of Nilitls, |
st, Jomn's, ‘
nnf;ﬁmdluno

28th August,

Sept.30,1918
2185, OPL. He WILLS,
{Dezeased),

# with reference to the following
letter dated 5f7/18 (7108) from Hoted,and Mr.Wills

FeWe 7 1ls, CGrand Falls:
notified of contents,

"7 have been waiting einoce
8 Dec/16 for some information
conceming the loocation and
photo, of the grave of my
son No, 2188 Uorporal Herbert
wills of the lst Newfoundland
Regt. who was killed in aotion
on 8 Dec./16.
Capt, Rev, A. Clayton hasy I -,
balieve, written about the matter
buthhas besn unadble to get any~
thinz definite, although we have
many times seen, in the news-
vapers, of numbers of graves and
localities being ziven to people.
There was alsc a notice recently Minister of Militis
that photographs of graves were
only supplied to relatives of the
deceased soldier, $
Trusting that you will at your
earliest convanience give me all
the inforration msum Jw have con-
serhing my boy's burial plase.*

I beg to gquote the following:

1. Hemo 12845/31, 8/8/18 fron
P & Rio. w D-G.Ro Q Bo

#4111 you pleass inform me if
the grave site of the above-
named N.UsCe has yot beon lcoated,
and 1f s0» 4f 1t 1s possible to
ss@ure a photogranh of the gravet

The enquirSr's addreass is:

Fo7. Wille, (Father)

A, EBxploits Lane,

i Grand Falls, Yewfoundland."

2. Reply thereto,29/6/18 (7658)

" In reply to your memo of‘uhy

-




your informati
tranamission to Nr, F.W. Wills,
pleaae, ;

Paymaster & O. 1/oc Records,




T or 18 NENFOUNDLAND.REGT.
. .

Regtl. No_ 8188+

Name_  Wills. H.
Da“——m ?_“METVRH ST AN
: LGNDON, S.W- '
Place_ WRANGE. : - : 1917
Cause of Death* _ KILLEDSIN JACTION. ;

Nature and Date of Report _ Bs. 18/12/18+

By whom made____m

\ = Speuhlly wtate if killed in wl.lon, or diedl from wounds received in sction, or illness due to ﬁdd operations or to fatigue, privation or
. uty.

expospre while on military duty, or from m)ury W]

Ty — S N TN

B_urinl Date DUa

By whom reported,_ilin__ drds

(@) in Pay Book (Army Book é)i_}_m_m_m,___

Btase whokher he leaves { () in Small Book (if at Base) doe

(c) as a separate document do.

»
All private documents and offects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once. forwarded to the War Office,

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate-should be reported to the War Offics as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require,

together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.

Signature of Officer in char e J %
l¢g:afnSectsxon Adjutant-Gener: } __/Jl MAA
Office at the Base . for.Lt.Ool.

officer 1/o.IMfantry.Recom
Nel. 5rd.Schelon.BB.F.

Station and Date e

»

We IBOHI0 40RO 186 TTW Ztrg-_‘;










on the 8the of December 1918 .
on the of : 19,

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

{C’mnnandmg Squadron, Troop, A
. Battery or Company.
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. : [Form 1.
s ‘ d. .| 2] e |d

Balance Or. last month . 2 4 17
Pay  daysat

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
days at from______to '

Messing ellowance

Sy A &

Kit allowance

Amount produced by the sale of Effects from

O Siaatpe moTIage This acccunt is in
acocordance with information
received at the Pay & lecord
office to / / and s
thorefore subject to amend=
mend if, and as may be found
necessarys

" Balance due by the Paymaster| 4 ,7 1%

B

I hereby Certify that the above accounf. is cg 1c|86 ¢
‘ ik dende
debtor bal of £ is correctly chargeable .st P lz.c @), gng

dypd mmuh,a'vhotharhe left @ Will. In the latter case the ‘Will should be umend
3 Form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1816.




g : Q‘\EGU"ULA.‘»D >
Dato-_MO / X
Died] Place_ ~FEANGE,

. U ™
Cause of Death* KILLEDsIN ;ACTIONs \m”’“ U'm‘/

Nature and Date of Report B215. 16/12/16.

By whom made_ O@fls UNIT.

‘Speddlyltmuullaﬂhlcuon, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness due to field operatious or to fatigue, p
exposure while on mllituy duty, or from injury while on military duty. i

Place NOTg¢ TOHAND.

Burial Dat.a ' Do.
By whom reported DO«
(@) in Pay Book (Army Book 64)_m—$°—hln‘._—__—__

State whether he leaves | (;) jn Small Book (if at Base) do.

(¢) as a separate document; do.
. -

»
All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once foryvarded to the War Office,

&

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Offics as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,

or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or F ﬁiﬂbm‘sing Officer, as the case may require,
together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after wi al of any will from the latter). If the
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report. -

Signature of Officer in char; g/“ v//
lg?‘Sectnon Adjutant-General's } I k éz
e iarde Lo Gapt. for.Lt.Ool.

Station and Date ‘ j officer u-.m-mm.'
e}, 3rd.Bchelon.B.N.”.

¢

Wi, 19990/4141 400,000 1316 IFW EE




Copy of Will.
of
No.2185 Corpl.H.Wills.

In the event of my death I give the whole of my property

and effects to my Mother Mrs.Mery Wills,8 Exploits ILane.
Grand Falls Nfid.

(Signature )Herbert Wills.
October 10th.1916. Corporal 2185
Nfld.Regimpent,




90431~ W6490/1535.—2,000,000—. J. K. & Co., u&-m:.’*.p. R ¢ " ' Army Forti'B. i03.

‘ % Cuutlty Form—-Aelive Service.
W Regiment or &mﬂ@ﬁﬁd@hﬂk

Regimental No_lvl_s_é-__ Ran

Enlisted (u)M.‘ﬂ—L Terms of Service (a) AarattoVi. d“m Service reckons from (a)

Date of promotion Date of appomtment Numerical position ‘on 1
to present rank to lance rank a roll of N.C.Os. =

* Extended Re-engaged _ Qualification (b)

Report Record of pmmuon-. reductions, transfers, Remarks

taken from Army Ferm B. 213,
From whom = Army Form A. 86, or other
official documents.

%@M?«(‘z
le Ocf1q:l

ke ©ct 19q1lo.
B3




2/85° /l/alw///%
Lo ”’:7

oo
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4,1920

:‘.“‘.‘ﬂ. w’»llﬂ. EN..
8 Exploitfs Lans,
GRAND FALLSe

Dear 3ir:

with reference to your
ilettar of October 50theto MreA.7. ¥illey,I beg Ho stale
that there is a balance to the oredit of your son',amount-
ing to 837.42Z, and this amount was advised to the Linister
of Justice for purposes of idministration,snd if you will
communicate wi th him he will make the necessary arranne-

ments to have the mmount paid you.

= Yours truly,

»

Paymaster & O.i/c Records.




: EPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER. .
-2-2 /u,lﬂ :

Recelved /fmm /Ae First J/’ﬂ//é{/ﬂ(//dﬂd /feymlem’

the sum o/ / (/a//am

on account ')
4 !/ a@y.
balance 0/ 7 3

Ch. No. 7. 74 g[ itsals. S ; ) .
v Regtl. No.

Pay Ledger. [/ 4.

Gen. Ledger.. ... ..
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Hovember 24,1920

Fraderick W.Wills,
8 Bxploit's Lane,
Grand Falls,

Dear Sir:
With reference to your
latter of November 18th.I enclose herewith cheque for

337.42 representing balance due estate 0F late CpleHe

\_ Wills,pay=ble to you as Adninletrator thereof.

I also enclose herewith
Letters of Administrution,
Yours truly,

Ma jor
Paymaster & 0.i/c Records..

Enc's, 2







Jm%w’f’”ﬁ‘w
Arderly and <ffuts %

Witts . 5 Explycts Mins

SignatureMM— : "
Rank and Regimentdakeral 2 LEELFHL
0. * -




COPY of WILL
of
No., 2185, Corpl, H. Wills,

In the event of my death I give the whole of my property

ami Effects to my Mother, Mrs, Mary Wills, 8 Expleits Lane,
\ Grandfalls, Newfoundland,

(Signature) Herbert Wills,
: Corporal, 2185,
October 10th, 1918, NFLD Regiment,

CERTIFE D TRUE COPY.

shall

hall, Lieut.yajor,

Viar

FOR

Paymaster & O. 1/c'Reodrda.

-




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE 0 ;

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt. -
Dept. of Militia,., 5,
ST. JOHN'S. Nild.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Militia,
St. John's.
I beg to acknowledge receipt of
Memorial Plaque issued in respect of services
the late o ..J/5’5 /g .....
Name.. Vé&
Royal Newfoundland Regt

............. :/Mw M ﬁ/ .. (Sgd)

... Relationship.

“\Address




Fold Here =~

sia

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

“Royal Nfld. Regt.
' Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

2J3H PIod




SFP oa e,

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

Mrs Mary Wills (Mother)

in respect of his service as No. 2185 Rank .. Corpls

Nare Roysi Nfid. Regt.

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

i MK
m /a[z&/;z/

Kdd!;ess %\/M




Sumame

months.

Age on Enlistment

Date of promotion, to present

|
J

Z6 Terms of Service (a)

rank

Service reckons from (a)

Date of appointment to lance rank

r Re-engaged {

}'Qualiﬁca.tion (4)
or Corps Trade and Rate

Signature of Officer i/c Records.

rom whom received

Remarks

Record of pro

&c, during active serv:ce as reported on Army Form

B. 2]:! Army Form A.

The lulhonly to be quou:d in each case,

Date of Taken from Army Form
Place of Casual B. 213, Army Form A.
36, or in other uﬁu.’d Aacriments; ty Casualty pagti ok %

documents

g

Joined Battalion

Embarked',(‘.. £36 Qoucharipton ST o 1914
Disembamed 2 Parked ROUEN |4 0CT 1916

144 0CT 1916

2

| At L Otz

Ny

sl Sl Aoz
#~7

L ARTAIN.

" 4\"-1 >
-W\

%&
A 45\

e

PR Ret Ttanir S

|
|

|

| Genemal Hesdquiricrs,
| i
|

!

mg/B.103,3,

(a) In the case of & man who has re- enmed for, or enlisted into Section D, Army Reserve, particulars of such re-engagement or enlistment will be entered.
8) Signaller, Shoeing-Smith, &e.

[P.T.O.




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduet Sheet.

W. P. Grifith & Soms Led., Printers, Old Bailey, E.C, ‘i‘l‘n.
[e36) WsQI7/2i%4 1000m &/15es 93 56

Regiment of Pi

Number and Name

Enlistment

No.

2175

A A

Signature of 0. 0, Compan
/Sood Canduct Badges, Service Pay or Proficiency Pay

Ageon /F ya.r: /9?&-

Date

Date,

Place and Date) 5
& ) & (722

Date

Date

Period of {wfth coxm,?!/f

with Reserve

Date of
Offence

OFFENCE

By whom awarded

14

S
imw%

apr. 7o

*IgT g uof Lwry







¥Mr, F.W, Wills,
Ho.8 Exploits Avenue,
Grand Falls.

Dear Sir:
I am returning herewith Cemetery Register

Form, 28 you omitted to £ill in space (A). This
space is intended for a Persomal Inseription or Text
nor exveeding sixty six letters, less the number of

spaces between the words. I:f you desire to have an
»r:lption engraved on the spome, I should be glad
if you would £111 in same, and yveturm Form to this
Department,

As yet we have recedved no informetion
conserning the burying plece of ;ou son, the late
2186 Cpl. H. Wills, but should/pe informed by the
Imperiel War Graves Commission of snything in this
sonnestion, it shall be immediately forwarded on %o
you.
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